

केंद्रीय मुहर विभाग-2

हमारा संदर्भ : के मु वि-2/16: 17016 दिनांक : 31-05-2022

विषय: "धनायनित परिवर्तित बिटुमिन इमल्शन — विशिष्टि" का आई एस 17016 : 2018 के अनुसार अखिल भारतीय प्रथम लाइसेंस का अनुदान।

उपरोक्त विषय से संबन्धित संलगन परिपत्र सभी संबंधितों की जानकारी के लिए परिचालित है।

(ज्ञान प्रकाश) वैज्ञानिक- सी (सी एम डी-॥)

<u>प्रमुख (सी एम डी-॥)</u>

सभी संबंधितों को परिचालित आई टी एस विभाग- बीआईएस वैबसाइट पर "व्हाट्स न्यू" अपलोड करने हेतु

CENTRAL MARKS DEPARTMENT-2

Our Ref: CMD-2/16: 17016 Date: 31-05-2022

Sub: Grant of All India First Licence for "Cationic Modified Bitumen Emulsion — Specification" as per IS 17016: 2018

Circular on the above subject is being issued for information to all concerned.

(Gyan Prakash) Scientist C (CMD-2)

Head (CMD 2)

Circulated to: All concerned for information

Copy to: ITS for hosting on BIS website under "What's New" Tab

CENTRAL MARKS DEPARTMENT-2

Ref: CMD-II/16: 17016 Date: 31-05-2022

Sub: Grant of All India First Licence for "Cationic Modified Bitumen Emulsion — Specification" as per IS 17016: 2018

An All India First Licence has been granted as per the following details:

1. B.O. : Noida Branch Office

2. Product : Cationic Modified Bitumen Emulsion

3. IS No. : 17016 : 2018

4. Licensee : M/s BITUMEN CORPORATION INDIA PVT. LTD.

5. Licence No. : 8800108819

6. Address : Plot No. H-38, Industrial Area, Kosi Kotwan, Extn -1, Kosi Kalan,

Mathura (U.P.) 281403

Further details are available on BIS website.

(Gyan Prakash) Scientist C (CMD-2)

Head CMD-II

Circulated to: All concerned for information

ITSD- With a request to host the details on BIS website under "What's New" Tab.